
Saluki Club of America

Sunday, December 29, 2019

Premier Standard  

Steve LarrisonJudge:

24C 3Jump Height = # of dogs

26010 Shift, Border Collie, Morgan LaBellePAD

26005 Freyja, Siberian Husky, Tatjana SalcedoPAD

26002 Pixel, Border Collie, Annie PylePAD

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24040 Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyPAD

24023 Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterPAD

24006 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettPAD

24003 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettPAD

20 10Jump Height = # of dogs

20064 Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovernPAD

20063 Ritz, Border Collie, Nicki HoughtonPAD

20039 Root, Dutch Shepherd, Kaitlyn OliverPAD

20022 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsPAD

20016 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonPAD

20008 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonPAD

20002 Tuna, Border Collie, Nicholas CarletonPAD

20032 Toby, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy CheeverPADP

20031 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsPADP

20027 O'Connor, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-

Burns

PADP

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16027 Lexie, All American, Daryl AubinPAD

16016 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroPAD

16002 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonPAD

16022 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourPADP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12007 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungPADP

8 5Jump Height = # of dogs

8012 Polly, Shih Tzu, Joan ShutePAD

8009 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann CarletonPAD

8007 Pepper, Toy Fox Terrier, Sherry BohmanPAD

8006 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonPAD

8037 Oliver, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie ForrestPADP

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4004 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann CarletonPADP

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Steve LarrisonJudge:

24C 2Jump Height = # of dogs

26010 Shift, Border Collie, Morgan LaBelleAXB

26002 Pixel, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXB

24 13Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Drogon, Belgian Malinois, Francine ArnoldAXA

24040 Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAXB

24025 Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana SalcedoAXB

24023 Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterAXB

24017 Walter, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXB

24016 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina DanielAXB

24015 Spencer, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXB

24011 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffAXB

24010 Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloAXB

24006 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

24005 Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiAXB

24004 Bolt, German Shorthaired Pointer, Sam HonakerAXB

24003 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

20 35Jump Height = # of dogs

20063 Ritz, Border Collie, Nicki HoughtonAXA

20062 Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel PelletierAXA

20040 Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXA

20039 Root, Dutch Shepherd, Kaitlyn OliverAXA

20027 O'Connor, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-

Burns

AXPA

20065 Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan  JohnsonAXB

20064 Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovernAXB

20046 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXB

20045 Surprise, All American, Sandra LeiserAXB

20042 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekAXB

20036 Zirka, All American, Sheila EliasziwAXB

20023 Novel, Australian Shepherd, Lindsey SerafiniAXB

20022 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXB

20020 Slider, Australian Shepherd, Kathy FretzAXB

20018 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAXB

20017 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesAXB

20016 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXB

20015 Opie, Australian Shepherd, Jessica MeyerAXB
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20009 Gnocchi, Siberian Husky, Christine TilburgAXB

20008 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20007 edgrrr, Labrador Retriever, Clint BromeAXB

20003 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20002 Tuna, Border Collie, Nicholas CarletonAXB

20068 Reba, German Shepherd Dog, Marissa DillonAXPB

20067 Hoot, Doberman Pinscher, Robin HarmonAXPB

20066 Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAXPB

20051 Firn, Bernese Mountain Dog, Mary DurhamAXPB

20048 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXPB

20035 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXPB

20034 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingAXPB

20032 Toby, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy CheeverAXPB

20031 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsAXPB

20030 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczAXPB

20029 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAXPB

20028 Eli, German Shorthaired Pointer, Samantha HonakerAXPB

16 16Jump Height = # of dogs

16023 Ember, Brittany, Meghan McLatchyAXA

16027 Lexie, All American, Daryl AubinAXB

16018 Galla, All American, Leanne KsiazekAXB

16016 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXB

16006 Breezy, Miniature American Shepherd, Margaret 

Jewett

AXB

16005 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXB

16003 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16002 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16001 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16028 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXPB

16022 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXPB

16021 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXPB

16012 Thrill, Australian Shepherd, Lindsey SerafiniAXPB

16011 Gaius, Australian Shepherd, Linda RobinsonAXPB

16010 Rio, Australian Shepherd, Jessica MeyerAXPB

16008 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAXPB

12 10Jump Height = # of dogs

12011 Evil, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXA

12022 Chance, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Barbara 

Hackenyos

AXB

12015 SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12014 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12013 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12001 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12025 Doc, Beagle, Pamela WoodsAXPB

12017 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerAXPB

12016 Emmie, Border Collie, Lin McHughAXPB

12007 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXPB

8 20Jump Height = # of dogs

8026 Barney, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Coleen SchrierAXA

8002 Angie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis ManocchiaAXA

8034 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerAXB

8029 Honey, Toy Poodle, Karen KearneyAXB

8027 Keara, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, David SchrierAXB

8016 Dedee, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis 

Manocchia

AXB

8014 Asher, Scottish Terrier,  Beth CharetteAXB

8013 Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXB

8012 Polly, Shih Tzu, Joan ShuteAXB

8009 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann CarletonAXB

8007 Pepper, Toy Fox Terrier, Sherry BohmanAXB

8006 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8003 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8045 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAXPB

8037 Oliver, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie ForrestAXPB

8036 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAXPB

8030 Ray, Miniature Poodle, Karen KearneyAXPB

8022 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

AXPB

8019 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXPB

8017 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinAXPB

4 6Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Tesla, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXPA

4008 Kit, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Janet OfficerAXPB

4006 Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXPB

4004 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann CarletonAXPB

4003 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXPB

4002 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann CarletonAXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Steve LarrisonJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24030 Corah, Saluki, Celeste JohnsonOA

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20055 Maverick, Brittany, Peggy AguiarOA
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20038 Meadow, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloOA

20056 Star, All American, Caitlin CorkeronOAP

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16026 Tipody, Whippet, Patty EwingOAP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12030 Rin, Boston Terrier, Nina DanielOA

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8038 Lizzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Coleen SchrierOA

8032 Very, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Janet OfficerOA

8024 Banner, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Steve LarrisonJudge:

24C 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26005 Freyja, Siberian Husky, Tatjana SalcedoNAB

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24045 Zydeco, Saluki, Dara JohnsonNAB

20 2Jump Height = # of dogs

20069 Timber, Golden Retriever, Nancy SewellNAA

20037 Ferrous, Australian Shepherd, Kathy FretzNAB

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16025 Bon Bon, All American, Leanne KsiazekNAB

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12020 Hallie, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda MendenhallNAB

12021 Piper, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteNAP

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8040 Aly, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Joseph ManocchiaNAB

8039 Danica, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyNAB

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Steve LarrisonJudge:

24C 2Jump Height = # of dogs

26010 Shift, Border Collie, Morgan LaBelleAXJB

26002 Pixel, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXJB

24 12Jump Height = # of dogs

24040 Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAXJB

24025 Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana SalcedoAXJB

24023 Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterAXJB

24017 Walter, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXJB

24016 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina DanielAXJB

24015 Spencer, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXJB

24011 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffAXJB

24010 Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloAXJB

24006 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

24005 Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiAXJB

24004 Bolt, German Shorthaired Pointer, Sam HonakerAXJB

24003 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

20 32Jump Height = # of dogs

20063 Ritz, Border Collie, Nicki HoughtonAXJA

20065 Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan  JohnsonAXJB

20064 Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovernAXJB

20062 Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel PelletierAXJB

20046 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXJB

20045 Surprise, All American, Sandra LeiserAXJB

20042 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekAXJB

20023 Novel, Australian Shepherd, Lindsey SerafiniAXJB

20022 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXJB

20020 Slider, Australian Shepherd, Kathy FretzAXJB

20018 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAXJB

20017 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesAXJB

20016 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXJB

20015 Opie, Australian Shepherd, Jessica MeyerAXJB

20009 Gnocchi, Siberian Husky, Christine TilburgAXJB

20008 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20007 edgrrr, Labrador Retriever, Clint BromeAXJB

20003 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20002 Tuna, Border Collie, Nicholas CarletonAXJB

20068 Reba, German Shepherd Dog, Marissa DillonAJPB

20067 Hoot, Doberman Pinscher, Robin HarmonAJPB

20066 Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAJPB

20051 Firn, Bernese Mountain Dog, Mary DurhamAJPB

20048 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAJPB

20035 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAJPB

20034 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingAJPB

20032 Toby, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy CheeverAJPB

20031 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsAJPB
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20030 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczAJPB

20029 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAJPB

20028 Eli, German Shorthaired Pointer, Samantha HonakerAJPB

20027 O'Connor, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-

Burns

AJPB

16 15Jump Height = # of dogs

16027 Lexie, All American, Daryl AubinAXJB

16018 Galla, All American, Leanne KsiazekAXJB

16013 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16006 Breezy, Miniature American Shepherd, Margaret 

Jewett

AXJB

16005 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXJB

16003 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16002 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16001 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16028 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAJPB

16022 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAJPB

16021 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAJPB

16012 Thrill, Australian Shepherd, Lindsey SerafiniAJPB

16011 Gaius, Australian Shepherd, Linda RobinsonAJPB

16010 Rio, Australian Shepherd, Jessica MeyerAJPB

16008 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAJPB

12 10Jump Height = # of dogs

12011 Evil, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXJA

12022 Chance, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Barbara 

Hackenyos

AXJB

12015 SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12014 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12013 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12001 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12025 Doc, Beagle, Pamela WoodsAJPB

12017 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerAJPB

12016 Emmie, Border Collie, Lin McHughAJPB

12007 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAJPB

8 21Jump Height = # of dogs

8002 Angie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis ManocchiaAXJA

8034 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerAXJB

8029 Honey, Toy Poodle, Karen KearneyAXJB

8027 Keara, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, David SchrierAXJB

8026 Barney, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Coleen SchrierAXJB

8016 Dedee, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis 

Manocchia

AXJB

8014 Asher, Scottish Terrier,  Beth CharetteAXJB

8013 Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXJB

8012 Polly, Shih Tzu, Joan ShuteAXJB

8009 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann CarletonAXJB

8007 Pepper, Toy Fox Terrier, Sherry BohmanAXJB

8006 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8003 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8045 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAJPB

8037 Oliver, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie ForrestAJPB

8036 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAJPB

8030 Ray, Miniature Poodle, Karen KearneyAJPB

8023 Spencer, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

AJPB

8022 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

AJPB

8019 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAJPB

8017 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinAJPB

4 5Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Tesla, Papillon, Judy PawsonAJPA

4008 Kit, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Janet OfficerAJPB

4006 Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAJPB

4003 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAJPB

4002 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann CarletonAJPB

Premier Jumpers  

Steve LarrisonJudge:

24C 2Jump Height = # of dogs

26010 Shift, Border Collie, Morgan LaBellePJD

26005 Freyja, Siberian Husky, Tatjana SalcedoPJD

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24040 Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyPJD

24023 Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterPJD

24006 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettPJD

24003 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettPJD

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20063 Ritz, Border Collie, Nicki HoughtonPJD

20022 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsPJD

20016 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonPJD

20008 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonPJD

20002 Tuna, Border Collie, Nicholas CarletonPJD

20056 Star, All American, Caitlin CorkeronPJDP

Page 4 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16027 Lexie, All American, Daryl AubinPJD

16013 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonPJD

16002 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonPJD

16022 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourPJDP

8 7Jump Height = # of dogs

8034 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerPJD

8012 Polly, Shih Tzu, Joan ShutePJD

8009 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann CarletonPJD

8007 Pepper, Toy Fox Terrier, Sherry BohmanPJD

8006 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonPJD

8037 Oliver, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie ForrestPJDP

8019 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonPJDP

Jumpers Open/Open P

Steve LarrisonJudge:

24C 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26005 Freyja, Siberian Husky, Tatjana SalcedoOAJ

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24045 Zydeco, Saluki, Dara JohnsonOAJ

24030 Corah, Saluki, Celeste JohnsonOAJ

24002 Drogon, Belgian Malinois, Francine ArnoldOAJ

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20055 Maverick, Brittany, Peggy AguiarOAJ

20040 Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeOAJ

20039 Root, Dutch Shepherd, Kaitlyn OliverOAJ

20056 Star, All American, Caitlin CorkeronOJP

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16023 Ember, Brittany, Meghan McLatchyOAJ

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12030 Rin, Boston Terrier, Nina DanielOAJ

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8024 Banner, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Steve LarrisonJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24022 Yama, Saluki, Christine KleinNAJB

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20070 Gilles, Border Collie, Nicki HoughtonNAJB

20058 Chanel, Border Collie, Ann TremblayNAJB

20038 Meadow, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloNAJB

20037 Ferrous, Australian Shepherd, Kathy FretzNAJB

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12020 Hallie, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda MendenhallNAJB

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8042 Twister, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerNAJB

8041 DotCom, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amy ScheibenpflugNAJB

8039 Danica, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyNAJB

8032 Very, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Janet OfficerNAJB

Page 5 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  


